
 

1 

e/ sealed Tenders are hereby Invited for the purchase and supply of following items – 
 

Sr.
No 

Name of the Work Contract Period/ 
Tentative Qty 

Consignee/ 
Place of 
Tender 

Opening 

Tender 
Cost 
(Rs.) 

E.M.D (Rs.) Date & Time 
for Sale/ 

downloading 
of e-tenders 

Last Date & 
Time for 

Submission 
of e-tenders 

 

Date & 
Time for 

opening of 
e-tenders 

1. Hiring the outsource Agency 

(Service Provider) for 

providing Manpower 

(Unskilled/Semi-

skilled/Skilled/Highly skilled 

& other categories) at Verka 

Bathinda Dairy. 

01-04-2024 
to 

31-03-2026 

Verka Bathinda 
Dairy. Ph.0164-

2214825. 
 

500/- 

per form 

1,00,000/- 18.01.2024 
from 

11:00 AM 
 
 

 

01.02.2024 
upto 

05:00 PM 
 
 

Technical 
bid 

02.02.2024 
at 

12:30 PM 
 
 
 
 
 

2. Hiring of insulated Road Milk 
Tankers for transportation of  
Milk from BMCs/MCCs to 

Verka Gurdaspur Dairy 

Capacity -10MT. 

04 Verka 
Gurdaspur 

Dairy. 
Ph.01874-
220156. 

200/- 1,00,000/- 
per tanker 

05.02.2024 
from 

05:00 PM 
 

20.02.2024 
upto 

03:00 PM 

Technical 
bid 

21.02.2024 
at 

03:00 PM 
Financial 

bid 
24.02.2024 

at 
12:00 PM 

 
 
 

THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS FEDERATION LTD. 
SCO 153-155. SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH-160022. EPABX NO. 0172-5041812,66 

                                                                                  Notice Inviting Tender                                                                 www.verka.coop 

http://www.verka.coop/


 

2 

3. Hiring of insulated Road Milk 
Tankers for transportation of 
Milk from Verka Gurdaspur 
Dairy to other milk unions 
(vice- versa) within and 
outside state. Capacity 15 
MT, 20 MT. 
 

03 -do- -do- -do- 05.02.2024 
from 

05:00 PM 
 

20.02.2024 
upto 

03:00 PM 

Technical 
bid 

21.02.2024 
at 

03:00 PM 
Financial 

bid 
24.02.2024 

at 
12:00 PM 

 

4. Hiring of power Plant for 
conversion of skimmed milk 
into SMP(Skimmed Milk 
Power) 
 

01 No’s -do- 500/- 2,00,000/- 18.01.2024 
from 

05:00 PM 

26.01.2024 
upto 

05:00 PM 

Technical 
bid 

27.01.2024 
at 

11:00 AM 
Financial 

bid 
29.01.2024 

at 
12:00 PM 

 

5. Supply of fresh cut fire wood. 1000 MT -do- 500/- 75,000/- 18.01.2024 
from 

05:00 PM 

06.02.2024 
upto 

05:00 PM 

Technical 
bid 

07.02.2024 
at 

12:00 PM 
Financial 

bid 
07.02.2024 

at 
03:00 PM 

 



 

3 

6. Outsourcing of various 
activities of city supply 
dispatch dock. 
 

One year with 
extension upto 3 

months 

Verka Ludhiana 
Dairy. Ph.0161-

5203300, 
5203301. 

500/- 1,00,000/- 20.01.2024 
from 

11:00 AM 

08.02.2024 
upto 

03:00 PM 

09.02.2024 
at 

11:00 AM 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7. e- Tender are invited for sale 
of the unserviceable 
material. 

One Time basis -do- -do- 50,000/- 22.01.2024 01.02.2024 
upto 

01:00 PM 

Technical 
bid 

02.02.2024 
at 

02:00 PM 
Financial 

bid 
06.02.2024 

at 
02:00 PM 

 
 
 

8. Steam Coal having calorific 
value not less than 5500 
kcal/kg. 
 

1500 MT (400-500 
MT per month) 

Verka 
Jalandhar 

Dairy. 
Ph.7355556747 

500/- 2,50,000/- 18.01.2024 
from 

05:00 PM 

01.02.2024 
upto 

01:00 PM 

02.02.2024 
at 

11:00 AM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

4 

9. Annual Rate Contract for the 
transportation of LSHS 
Premium & LDO from 
Panipat, Mathura & Hissar 
Refinery to Milk Plant 
Jalandhar. 

Annual Rate 
Contract 

-do- -do- 20,000/- 25.01.2024 
from 

05:00 PM 

12.02.2024 
upto 

01:00 PM 

13.02.2024 
at 

11:00 AM 
 
 
 
 
 

10 Engaging of outsource 
agency for providing Un-
skilled/Semi-
skilled/Skilled/Highly-skilled 
and other post against 
Manpower at Verka Mega 
Dairy Bassi Pathana. 

Annual Verka Mega 
Dairy Bassi 
Pathana. 

500/- 1,00,000/- 16.01.2024 
from 

02:00 PM 
Onwards 

02.02.2024 
upto 

01:00 PM 

Technical 
bid 

02.02.2024 
at 

03:00 PM 
Financial 

bid 
09.02.2024 

at 
12:00 PM 

 
 

 
 

Bidders shall have to pay required Tender Processing fee through online mode only i.e. through debit/credit card for getting 
registered for e-tendering system. EMD should be made only through online mode i.e. Credit/Debit card, NEFT/RTGS, Internet 
Banking. For participating in the above e-tender, the parties shall have to get themselves registered with our e-Tendering portal i.e. 
eproc.punjab.gov.in and get USER ID and Password well in time. For downloading tender through e-tendering, process flow, 
please contact e-Procurement help desk on given Nos. 0172-2970263, 2970284 immediately so that process of timely  registration 
and  downloading the tender is completed in time by the date of tender opening. For additional details regarding e- tendering please 
visit website eproc.punjab.gov.in. Tender processing Fee is Non- Refundable. 
       
  
 
 
 



 

5 

Section - B 
 
Sealed Tenders are hereby invited on the prescribed Performa for the purchase of following items:- 
 

Sr.
no 

Name of work/item Contract 
Period/ 

Tentative 
Qty 

Consignee/ 
Place of 
Tender 

Opening 
 

Tender 
Cost 

E.M.D   
(Rs.) 

Date and 
Time for Sale 
of the Tender 

Last date & 
Time of 

submission 
of Tender  

Date & Time 
for Opening 

Bid 

1. Sealed Tender for allotment of 
Verka milk booth through Draw 
System at :- 

i. Civil hospital Fatehgarh 
Churrian. 

ii. Civil Hospital Majtha. 
iii. Govt. Bhai Dharam singh 

Memorial hospital, Ranjit 
Avenue 

iv. Primary Health Centre, 
Naushera. 

v. DTO Office Amritsar. 

05 Verka 
Amritsar 

Dairy. Ph. 
7355599890, 
7355548163, 
7355599892. 

200/- 
+GST 
Extra 
each 

Tender 

20,000/- 
each 

Tender 

18.01.2024 
from 

11:00 AM 

08.02.2024 
upto 

01:00 PM 

09.02.2024 
at 

01:00 PM 

2. Sealed Tender for hiring of 
Mahindra Bolero/Tata Intra or 
similar vehicles for supply of 
fresh milk and milk products on 
cash & carry basis at valtoha 
and surrounding areas 
(Distance Approx 200 km. 

01 -do- -do- 10,000/- 18.01.2024 
from 

01:00 PM 

09.02.2024 
upto 

03:00 PM 

10.02.2024 
at 

10:00 AM 

 

 
            
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
 
                                                                                                                                                                                                  Incharge (Purchase) 


